



Clinical edit for obstetric services implementation

Effective June 1 2020, clinical edits will be implemented to approve or deny select services based on the content of the *Nevada Medicaid Services Manual*.

What is the impact of this change?

Procedure codes for cesarean sections will be configured to either approve the service based on the diagnosis billed or deny the service as not being medically necessary, based the content of the *Nevada Medicaid Services Manual*.

What if I need assistance?

If you have questions about this communication or need assistance with any other item, call Provider Services at **1-844-396-2330**.